

**17-1007 FIRE STATION 4 PARKING LOT REHABILITATION PROJECT**  
**PWP WA-2017-142, Bid #16/17-017**  
**BASE BID TABULATION**

BID ITEM NO.	WORK DESCRIPTION	BID		Engineer's Est		Anchor Concrete		West Coast		Cruz Construction		Spanish Springs Construction		Sierra Nevada Construction	
		QUANTITY		Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Composite Removal in Drive Area (14" Depth)	10,900	SF	\$ 2.20	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 25,070.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 49,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 42,510.00
2	Composite Removal in Parking Area (4" Depth)	3,050	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 4,697.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,965.00
3	Overexcavation/Backfill of Unsuitable Materials, Complete in Place (Contingent Item)	200	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00
4	Stabilizing Fill Geotextile, Complete in Place (Contingent Item)	800	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,600.00
5	Install Type 4R Catch Basin and Piping, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
6	Remove and Install Type 1 Curb and Gutter w/ 6" Type 2 Aggregate Base, Complete in Place	45	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00
7	Install 4' Valley Gutter w/ 6" Type 2 Aggregate Base, Complete in Place	325	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,825.00
8	Place 8" PCC Concrete w/ 6" Type 2 Aggregate Base in Drive Area, Complete in Place	10,900	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 152,600.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 103,550.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 141,700.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 125,350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 141,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 87,200.00
9	Place 4" Type 3 PG64-22 Bituminous Pavement in Parking Areas, Complete in Place	3,050	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,875.00
10	Place Type 3 PG64-22 Bituminous Pavement Patch w/ Type 2 Aggregate Base as shown on plans, Complete In Place (Contingent Item)	600	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,500.00
11	Adjust Manhole to Grade, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Paint Parking Area Striping, Remove and Reinstall Sign, and Parking Bumpers, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,944.00	\$ 16,944.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 857.00
14	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid Cost:</b>					<b>\$ 245,165.00</b>		<b>\$ 222,295.00</b>		<b>\$ 237,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 270,225.00</b>		<b>\$ 251,444.00</b>		<b>\$ 217,007.00</b>